Temperature Valve for Static Bearings
Models 4103D/M
Datasheet_4103_Temperature_Valve_FEB18_Rev2 Page 1
Typical applications
•	 Monitors medium to large stationary
bearings
•	 Responds to high temperatures caused by:

Customer special requirements (G)
Customer special requirements (G) -*** Made-to-order
How to Order
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your Model 4103 Temperature Valve.
Temp. Valve for Static Bearings - Models 4103D/M
Datasheet_4103_Temperature_Valve_FEB18_Rev2 Page 8
Specification
Metric units English units
Body material 416 Stainless steel
Sensing material Eutectic alloy
Valve ball material Viton or stainless steel
Rod body Brass
Trip temperature range 79°C - 173°C 174°F - 343°F
Maximum allowable temperature 173°C 343°F
Maximum control pressure
4103D 6.21 bar 90 psi
4103M 4.14 bar 60 psi
Tripped movement 8 mm 5⁄16”
Net weight
4103D 0.2 kg ½ lb
4103M 0.1 kg ¼ lb
Dimensions
4103D 4103M
Dimensions - inches (mm)
Temp. Valve for Static Bearings - Models 4103D/M
Datasheet_4103_Temperature_Valve_FEB18_Rev2 Page 9
Maintenance and Service Parts (refer to diagrams on page 10)
Over time, exposure to foreign chemicals and
particulate matter as well as prolonged operation
at extreme conditions may reduce the effectiveness
of the temperature valve.  At such time, AMOT
Temperature Valves can be restored to original
performance by replacing the fuse rod.  Please
order a fuse rod assembly and the service
instructions using the part numbers, quantities and
descriptions given in the service parts table below.
AMOT recommends that the overall safety
system be checked MONTHLY for proper
functioning by simulating an unsafe condition.
AMOT recommends maintenance, including
visual inspections, at the major overhaul of
the engine or YEARLY if lacquering of the lube
oil is observed.
Excessive lacquering can cause sticking which
impairs operation.  Unscrew the detector from the
mounting hole and remove fuse rod assembly with
a twisting motion.  Hold it by the ends and visually
examine the eutectic alloy area for exposed alloy.
Visible alloy should be a clean fillet around the two
brass sections of the fuse rod assembly.  Look for
cracks in the brass.  A stable fuse rod assembly
moves slightly showing no wear.
Fuse rod assemblies 5  7  (Model 4103D and Model
4103M respectively) should be replaced if the crimp
section becomes loose.  The life expectancy of
fuse rod assemblies is five (5) years, under normal
operating conditions and proper maintenance.
When a Model 4103 temperature valve trips, it
has detected excessive heat.  Check for proper
operating temperature of the oil and check the
bearing for signs of distress to determine the source
of the heat.
AMOT designs and tests all its products to ensure
that high quality standards are met.  For good
product life, carefully follow AMOT’s installation and
maintenance instructions; failure to do so could
result in damage to the equipment being protected
or controlled.
How to order replacement fuse rod assemblies
Replacement fuse rod assemblies are available
with all of the parts required to service your 4103
Temperature Valve.
In the event that a fuse rod needs to be replaced,
please order the fuse rod assembly and the service
instructions using the part numbers and quantities
given in the service parts table below.
Service parts
Ref no. Part no. Qty. AMOT part description Comments
5 *Refer to table
on page 11* 1 Fuse rod assembly 4103D ONLY
7 *Refer to table
on page 11* 1 Fuse rod assembly 4103M ONLY
- ISB-4103-001 1 4103D/M Installation
and Service Bulletin
Temp. Valve for Static Bearings - Models 4103D/M
Datasheet_4103_Temperature_Valve_FEB18_Rev2 Page 10
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
How to order replacement fuse rod assemblies continued
Temp. Valve for Static Bearings - Models 4103D/M
Datasheet_4103_Temperature_Valve_FEB18_Rev2 Page 11
Example 7280X 02 T 228 Code description
Model code (A)
Model code (A)
6710X 4103D ONLY
7280X 4103M ONLY
Fuse rod length code (B)
Installed depth/fuse rod length code (B) * For fuse rod lengths available, refer to
Tables 1-2 on page 6.
Type (C)
Type (C) T Temperature
Trip temperature °F (D)
Trip temperature °F (D)
174 174°F 79°C
197 197°F 92°C
217 217°F 103°C
228 228°F 108°C
253 253°F 123°C
291 291°F 144°C
343 343°F 173°C
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Replacement fuse rod assembly model number structure
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your replacement fuse rod assembly.
Temp. Valve for Static Bearings - Models 4103D/M
Datasheet_4103_Temperature_Valve_FEB18_Rev2 Page 12
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Tel:	 +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax:	 +1 (713) 559 9419
Email:	 customer.service@amot.com
AMOT UK
Western Way
Bury St. Edmunds
Suffolk, IP33 3SZ
England
Tel:	 +44 1284 715739
Fax:	 +44 1284 760256
Email:	 info@amot.com
AMOT Germany
Rondenbarg 25
22525 Hamburg
Germany
Tel:	 +49 40 8537 1298
Fax:	 +49 40 8537 1331
Email:	 germany@amot.comAsia Pacific
AMOT Shanghai
Bd. 7A, No. 568, Longpan Rd., Malu Jiading
Shanghai 201801